"PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Communications Commission News Media Information 202-418-0500

445 12th St., S.W. Internet: http://www.fcc.gov

Washington, D.C. 20554 TTY: 1-888-835-5322
Report No. 638 Media Bureau Call Sign Actions 05/11/2020

During the period from 04/01/2020 to 04/30/2020 the Commission accepted applications to assign call signs to, or change the call
signs of the following broadcast stations.

Call Signs Reserved for Pending Sales Applicants

Call Sign Service Requested By City State File-Number Former Call Sign
KLGU FM EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION ST. GEORGE  UT 20200402AAL KSGU
KXMP-LP LP SPRINGFIELD TV, LLC HARRISON AR 20200413AAG KTKO-LP
WHYH-LD LD MARQUEE BROADCASTING INC. BEAUFORT, ETC. SC BALDTL-20200403AAD  WSCG-LD
WIFN AM DISRUPTOR RADIO LLC CHESTER VA  BAL-20200317AAB WNTW

New or Modified Call Signs

Row Effective . . . . . Former Call
Number Date Call Sign Service Assigned To City State  File Number Sign
1 04/01/2020 KEMJ FM SUBARCTIC MEDIA, LLC ST. JAMES MN KRRW
2 04/01/2020 KFVE DT GRAY TELEVISION LICENSEE, LLC HILO HI KHBC-TV
3 04/01/2020 KRRW  FM SUBARCTIC MEDIA, LLC WINTHROP MN KHRS
4 04/01/2020 IQ;I;/[O FM CITICASTERS LICENSES, INC. ANKENY 1A KDXA
5 04/06/2020 KFBG FM  LOCAL MEDIA SAN DIEGO ACQUISITION, LLC  SANDIEGO CA 20113?21‘2}71131: ] KFMB-FM
6 04/06/2020 WJFN-FM FM MAGA RADIO NETWORK, LLC GOOCHLAND VA WIFN
BAL-
7 04/06/2020 WNDO AM ORLANDO RADIO MARKETING, INC. APOPKA FL 20191105AAL WBZW
8 04/09/2020 WTTT FM COVENANT NETWORK SPRINGFIELD IL  20191125AAE WQNA
9 04/15/2020 KDDM FM NORTH TEXAS RADIO GROUP, L.P. MOUNT TX KEUT


http://www.fcc.gov

10
11

12

13
14
15

16

17
18
19

04/15/2020
04/21/2020

04/22/2020

04/23/2020
04/23/2020
04/28/2020

04/28/2020

04/28/2020
04/30/2020
04/30/2020

KVBX-LP
WOHA

WNHE-
LP

WAWM
WKLZ
WBOM

WUFQ

WXND-
LP

KWRY

WCMV-
FM

FL
FM

FL

FM
FM
AM

FM

FL
FM
FM

SHOW LOW COMMUNITY RADIO
HOLY FAMILY COMMUNICATIONS, INC

ASSOCIATED CHURCHES OF FORT WAYNE
AND ALLEN COUNTY, INC

EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION
EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION
RED WOLF BROADCASTING CORPORATION

BOARD OF TRUSTEES, UNIVERSITY OF
FLORIDA

XTENDSOUND, INC
EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION
CENTRAL MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

-F C C-

VERNON
SHOW LOW
ADA

NEW HAVEN

PETOSKEY
SYRACUSE
MERIDEN

CROSS CITY

LOUISVILLE
RYE
LELAND

AZ
OH

MI
NY
CT

FL

KY
CO
MI

20191209AAG

20200226ABY
20191220AAH

KPKX-LP
WONB

WHNH-LP

WKLZ-FM
WXTL
WMMW

WWLC

WCHQ-LP
KFVR-FM
WFCX



