## <sup>®</sup>**PUBLIC NOTICE**

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th St., S.W. Washington, D.C. 20554

News Media Information 202-418-0500 Internet: <u>http://www.fcc.gov</u> TTY: 1-888-835-5322

Report No. 638

Media Bureau Call Sign Actions

05/11/2020

During the period from 04/01/2020 to 04/30/2020 the Commission accepted applications to assign call signs to, or change the call signs of the following broadcast stations.

## **Call Signs Reserved for Pending Sales Applicants**

Call Sign	Service	Requested By	City	State	File-Number	Former Call Sign				
KLGU	FM	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	ST. GEORGE	UT	20200402AAL	KSGU				
KXMP-LP	LP	SPRINGFIELD TV, LLC	HARRISON	AR	20200413AAG	KTKO-LP				
WHYH-LD	LD	MARQUEE BROADCASTING INC.	BEAUFORT, ETC.	SC	BALDTL-20200403AAD	WSCG-LD				
WJFN	AM	DISRUPTOR RADIO LLC	CHESTER	VA	BAL-20200317AAB	WNTW				
		New or Modified Call Signs								

Row Number	Effective Date	Call Sign	Service	Assigned To	City	State	File Number	Former Call Sign
1	04/01/2020	KEMJ	FM	SUBARCTIC MEDIA, LLC	ST. JAMES	MN		KRRW
2	04/01/2020	KFVE	DT	GRAY TELEVISION LICENSEE, LLC	HILO	HI		KHBC-TV
3	04/01/2020	KRRW	FM	SUBARCTIC MEDIA, LLC	WINTHROP	MN		KHRS
4	04/01/2020	KXNO- FM	FM	CITICASTERS LICENSES, INC.	ANKENY	IA		KDXA
5	04/06/2020	KFBG	FM	LOCAL MEDIA SAN DIEGO ACQUISITION, LLC	SAN DIEGO	CA	BALH- 20191227BFJ	KFMB-FM
6	04/06/2020	WJFN-FM	FM	MAGA RADIO NETWORK, LLC	GOOCHLAND	VA		WJFN
7	04/06/2020	WNDO	AM	ORLANDO RADIO MARKETING, INC.	АРОРКА	FL	BAL- 20191105AAL	WBZW
8	04/09/2020	WTTT	FM	COVENANT NETWORK	SPRINGFIELD	IL	20191125AAE	WQNA
9	04/15/2020	KDDM	FM	NORTH TEXAS RADIO GROUP, L.P.	MOUNT	ΤX		KEUT

					VERNON			
10	04/15/2020	KVBX-LP	FL	SHOW LOW COMMUNITY RADIO	SHOW LOW	AZ		KPKX-LP
11	04/21/2020	WOHA	FM	HOLY FAMILY COMMUNICATIONS, INC	ADA	OH	20191209AAG	WONB
12	04/22/2020	WNHE- LP	FL	ASSOCIATED CHURCHES OF FORT WAYNE AND ALLEN COUNTY, INC	NEW HAVEN	IN		WHNH-LP
13	04/23/2020	WAWM	FM	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	PETOSKEY	MI		WKLZ-FM
14	04/23/2020	WKLZ	FM	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	SYRACUSE	NY		WXTL
15	04/28/2020	WBOM	AM	RED WOLF BROADCASTING CORPORATION	MERIDEN	СТ		WMMW
16	04/28/2020	WUFQ	FM	BOARD OF TRUSTEES, UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA	CROSS CITY	FL		WWLC
17	04/28/2020	WXND- LP	FL	XTENDSOUND, INC	LOUISVILLE	KY		WCHQ-LP
18	04/30/2020	KWRY	FM	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	RYE	CO	20200226ABY	KFVR-FM
19	04/30/2020	WCMV- FM	FM	CENTRAL MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY	LELAND	MI	20191220AAH	WFCX

-F C C-